8, Balaji Estate, Third Floor, Guru Ravi Das Marg, Kalkaji, New Delhi, Delhi, 110019 
Contact Person: Lalit Kumar Sharma 

Phone: +91 11 41029297; Fax: +91 11 2 6414900 

Website: www.niit-tech.com; E-mail: investors@niit-tech.com 
OFFER TO BUY-BACK OF UP TO 19,56,290 (NINETEEN LAKHS FIFTY SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINETY 

ONLY) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 10 (RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH (“EQUITY 

SHARES”) REPRESENTING 3.13% OF THE TOTAL ISSUED AND PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF THE 

COMPANY, FROM ALL THE ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS (AS DEFINED BELOW) OF THE COMPANY AS ON MARCH 

12, 2020, THURSDAY (THE “RECORD DATE”), ON A PROPORTIONATE BASIS, BY WAY OF A TENDER OFFER (AS 

DEFINED BELOW) ROUTE THROUGH THE STOCK EXCHANGE MECHANISM FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF RS. 1,725/- 

(RUPEES ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE FOR AN 

AGGREGATE AMOUNT OF UP TO RS. 3,37,46,00,250 (RUPEES THREE HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN CRORES FORTY 

SIX LAKHS AND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY) (“BUYBACK”).  

1) The Buyback is being undertaken in accordance with the provisions of Article 126 of the Articles of Association of the Company, 
Section 68, 69, 70 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, the relevant rules framed thereunder

[...]

Board of Directors of the Company (which term shall, unless repugnant 
to the context or meaning thereof, be deemed to include a duly authorized 
‘Buyback Committee’ thereof). 

BSE  BSE Limited. 

Buyback / Buyback 

Offer  

Offer to buy back up to 19,56,290 (Nineteen Lakh Fifty Six Thousand 
Two Hundred and Ninety) fully paid up Equity Shares of face value of 
Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each representing 3.13% of the total number of 
Equity Shares of the Company from the Eligible Shareholders, on a 
proportionate basis, by way of a tender offer through the stock exchange 
mechanism for cash at a price of Rs. 1,725 (Rupees One Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Twenty Five Only) per Equity Share for an aggregate 
amount of up to Rs. 3,37,46,00,250 (Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Seven 
Crores Forty Six Lakhs and Two Hundred Fifty Only). 

Buyback 

Committee 

Buyback Committee comprising Mr. Hari Gopalakrishnan, Non-
Executive Director of the Company, Mr. Kirti Ram Hariharan, Non-
Executive Director of the Company, Mr. Sudhir Singh, Chief Executive 
Officer & Executive Director of the Company, Mr.

[...]

Twenty Five Only) per Equity Share, payable in cash. 

Buyback Offer Size Maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back (i.e. 
19,56,290 Equity Shares) multiplied by the Buyback Offer Price (i.e. Rs. 
1,725/- per Equity Share) aggregating to Rs. 3,37,46,00,250 (Rupees 
Three Hundred Thirty Seven Crores Forty Six Lakhs and Two Hundred 
Fifty Only).  

Buyback Opening 

Date 
[] 

Buyback 

Regulations 

The Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-Back of Securities) 
Regulations, 2018. 

CDSL Central Depository Services (India) Limited.  

Clearing 

Corporation 
Indian Clearing Corporation Limited

[...]

equity capital of the Company (on a standalone and consolidated basis) to be financed out of the free 

reserves of the Company, at a price not exceeding Rs 1,725 (Rupees One thousand Seven Hundred Twenty 

Five) per Equity Share, for an amount not exceeding Rs. 337,46,00,250 (Rupees Three Hundred Thirty 

Seven Crores Forty Six Lakhs and Two Hundred Fifty only) in the aggregate excluding brokerage, 

transactional charges and taxes, if any such that the aggregate consideration for the Equity Shares bought 

back does not exceed 25% of the paid up capital and free reserves of the Company as per latest audited